Advance Information
FEATURES:
• Single 2.7-3.6V Read and Write Operations
• Serial Interface Architecture
– SPI Compatible: Mode 0 and Mode 3
• 20 MHz Max Clock Frequency
• Superior Reliability
– Endurance: 100,000 Cycles (typical)

512 Kbit / 1 Mbit / 2 Mbit / 4 Mbit SPI Serial Flash
SST25VF512 / SST25VF010 / SST25VF020 / SST25VF040
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST25VF512
SST25VF512-20-4C-SA SST25VF512-20-4C-QA
Valid combinations for SST25VF010
SST25VF010-20-4C-SA SST25VF010-20-4C-QA
Valid combinations for SST25VF020
SST25VF020-20-4C-SA SST25VF020-20-4C-QA
Valid combinations for SST25VF040
SST25VF040-20-4C-QA
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST25VFxxx - XXX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
A = 8 leads or contacts
Package Type
S = SOIC
Q = WSON
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Operating Frequency
20 = 20 MHz
Device Density
512 = 512 Kbit
010 = 1 Mbit
020 = 2 Mbit
040 = 4 Mbit
Voltage
V = 2.7-3.6V
4
©2002 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71192(01)-00-000 2/02 539PB
Advance Information
512 Kbit / 1 Mbit / 2 Mbit / 4 Mbit SPI Serial Flash
SST25VF512 / SST25VF010 / SST25VF020 / SST25VF040
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
8-LEAD SMALL OUTLINE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (SOIC)
SST PACKAGE CODE: SA
08-soic-5x6-SA-7
Note: 1. Complies with JEDEC publication 95 MS-012 AA dimensions, although some dimensions may be more stringent.
2. All linear dimensions are in millimeters (max/min).
3. Coplanarity: 0.1 mm
4. Maximum allowable mold flash is 0.15 mm at the package ends and 0.25 mm between leads.
Top View Side View
End View
5.0
4.8
6.20
5.80
4.00
3.80
Pin #1
Identifier
0.51
0.33
1.27 BSC
0.25
0.10
1.75
1.35
7˚
4 places
0.25
0.19
1.27
0.40
45˚ 7˚
4 places
0˚